Doc#. 1226357088 fee: $58.00

'- UNOFFICI AL AR b '

*RHSP FEE $10.00 Applied

¥

This Docvinent Prepared By:
ANGELA r2' 170N
U.S. BANK N.A.
4301 FREDERICA 5
OWENSBORO, KY 42501
Whan racardad-maito: #:69635!1
First American Title |IMEIBINENIRNGEQ
l.oss Mitigation Title Services 12106.1
P.O. Box 27670
Santa Ana, CA 92799
RE: CABALLERQ - PROPERTY REPOR’

Tax/Parcel No. 13263120020000
{Space Above This Lme for Recording Data)

Original Principal Amount: $210,000.00 Freddie Mac Loan No.:970230788
Unpaid Principal Amount: $183,215.32 L.nan No: 7810322725

New Principal Amount $201,491.53 : -1 S/ i (
New Money (Cap): $18,276.21 \4\

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEWVNT
(To a Fixed Interest Rate)

IF THE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT MUST BE RECORDED, TV\Y0O ORIGINAL LOAN
MODIFICATION AGREEMENTS MUST BE EXECUTED BY THE BORROWE'K: UNE ORIGINAL
IS TO BE FILED WITH THE NOTE AND ONE ORIGINAL IS TO BE RECORLEZ "N THE LAND
RECORIS WHERE THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IS RECORDED

This Loan Modification Agreement (the “Agreement”), made and effective this 14T} day of
AUGUST, 2012, between U.S. BANK N.A. (“Lender”), whose address is 4801 FREDERICA ST,
OWENSBORO, KY 42301, and JOSE D CABALLERO, AND FELISA CABALLERO, MARRIED TO
EACH OTHER (“Borrower™), whose address is 2657 N. RIDGEWAY AVE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS
60647, modifies and amends certain terms of Borrower’s indebtedness evidenced by (1) the Note (the “Note”)
to Lender dated JUNE 9, 2003, in the original principal sum  of
U.S. $210,000.060 and secured by (2) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the “Security
Instrument”) and Rider(s), if any, dated the same date as the Note and recorded on JULY 14, 2003 in
INSTRUMENT NO. 0319549278, of the OFFICIAL Records of COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. The

MULTISTATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (To a Fixed Interest WDI12106.1 7810322725
rate) - Single Family - Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 5161

07232012_57

First American Mortgage Services Page 1



1226357088 Page: 20f 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Security Instrument covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined as
the “Property”, located at:

2657 N. RIDGEWAY AVE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60647
[Property Address)

the real property described being set forth as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In conrideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, Lender and Borrower agree as follows
(notwil:sianding anything to the contrary contained in the Note and Security Instrument):

L

Currert Balance. As of AUGUST 1, 2012, the amount payable under the Note and Security
Insriumert (the “Unpatd Principal Balance™) is U.S. §201,491.53.

Interest Rage. - Sorrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of
Lender. Interesiwill be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 5.0000%,
beginning AUGUST 1, 2012, both before and after any default described in the Note. The yearly rate
of 5.0000% will rervai”. 10 effect until principal and interest is paid in full.

Monthly Payments and Maturitv Date. Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal
and interest of U.S. §971.59, kieinning on the 1ST day of SEPTEMBER, 2012, and continuing
thereafter on the same day of eath <asceeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. If on
AUGUST 1, 2052, (the “Maturity Date™), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the
Security Instrument, as amended by this Modification Agreement, the Borrower will pay these
amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

Place of Pavment. Borrower must make the mout*iy/payments at
4801 FREDERICA ST, OWENSBORO, KY 422/
or such other place as Lender may require.

Partial Payments. Borrower may make a full prepayment or partial prepayments without paying any
prepayment charge. Lender will use the prepayments to reduce i aryount of principal that Borrower
owes under the Note. However, Lender may apply the Prepayment t th< accrued and unpaid interest
on the prepayment amount before. applying the prepayment to reduce the principal amount of the
Note. If Borrower makes a partial prepayment, there will be no changes in the Jdue dates or the amount
of the monthly payments unless Lender agrees in writing to those changes.

Property Transfer. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Fioraify is sold or
transferred (or if Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrover)is sold or
transferred) without Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may require immediate paymer«ir full of
all sums secured by the Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is given in accordance with Section
15 of the Security Instrument, within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security
Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may
invoke any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice or demand on
Borrower.

MULTISTATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (To a Fixed Interest WDI2106.1 7810322725
rate) - Single Family - Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 5161

07232012_57

First American Mortgage Services Page2



1226357088 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

7. Compliance wi venants. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and
requirements of the Security Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower’s covenants and
agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items,
impounds, and all other payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument.

MULTISTATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (To 2 Fixed Interest WD12106.1 7810312725
rate) - Single Family - Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 5161

07232012_57

First American Morigage Services Page 3



1226357088 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or
in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except where otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement,
the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
emply with, all of the terms and provisiong thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

\

utey this Agreement.

1% 13

——
By Shan‘.a Owen (print name) Date
Mortgi.ge Document Officer (title)

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDER ACKNU*¥1 ZDGMENT

state of KT {TTU (;‘L\/If coontvor DCVA T §§

The foregoing instrument v.as acknowledged before me this Y f \)t’ C) ?. D l L

by SHANAN OWEN e MO TCAGE. DOCUMENT OFFICER of U.S, BANK’N A,,
a U Lk C { A , o behalf of said entity.

S Sy
PnntranameKL,“rf A }

Title or ‘ankN ] !;'2 ' ! () -

Commission Expires o1 g
Serial Number, if any ____‘:_ v %

THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:

ANGELA PAYTON
U.S. BANK N.A. (5 ¥4
4801 FREDERICA ST 26 B JS%‘%‘?IB‘;EE "’«i".ﬁég )
OWENSBORO, KY 42301 % Gl STATE-AT-LAGY. r

h NERIt/ My Comm. Expires 10-25.20"

ssssasaRl BBy

MULTISTATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (To a Fixed Interest WD12106.1 7810322725
rate) - Single Family - Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Fotm 5161
07232012_57

First American Morigage Services Page 4




1226357088 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

¢ executed this Agreement,

(Seal) 4_4_%4 Weal)
orrower Borrower
JOSE D ?ABAL RO FELIS7CABA ERO
9/t 1T vl 2¢
Date Date
AN {Seal) (Seal)
Borows: Borrower
Date J Date
(Seal) (Seal)
Borrower Borrower
Date . Date

[SpavaBziow This Line for Acknowledgments)

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of ILLINOIS

County of CCQ OA——

This instrument was acknowledged before me on Z,_/ } ¢ // - (date) by
JOSE D CABALLERO, FELISA CABALLERQ (name/s of pe sea/s).

Official Seel

Julian I;evarg? inoi
Notary Public State of llinois
- W ; My Commission Expires 0913072013
> yai 5'4 (Signature of Ncﬁ.?.. .
Julian Nevw-t/e |

(Seal)

MULTISTATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (To a Fixed Interest WDI2106.1 7810322725

vate) - Single Family - Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 5161

07232012_57

First American Mongage Services Page 5




1226357088 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): JOSE D CABALLERQ, AND FELISA CABALLERO, MARRIED TO EACH
OTHER

LOAN NUMBER: 7810322725
LEGA L DESCRIPTION:

THE FGLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK IN THE
STATE GEJZLINOIS, TO WIT:LOT 23 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOT 3 IN KIMBELL'S
SUBDIVISIGN £F THE EAST 12 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 AND THE WEST 12 OF THE
SOUTHEAST 14 €X SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIPZAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSQ KNOWN AS: 2657 (N, RIDGEWAY AVE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60647

ey 4 3aL3 200 Zo0?

B oo
FIRsT

RMER] . IL
”';’l;ﬂmcnnoum" E"SHE |
{1ty NT
O

A0 SUPERIOR 4y gy L CACE SERVICES

NATION4; RE:' %HT 0 gg4
MULTISTATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (To a Fixed Interest WDI12106.1 7810322725
raie) - Single Family - Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 5161

07232012_57
First Amencan Mortgage Services Page 6



